
Monroe University (13-4, 0-0) -vs- Arizona Western College (10-7, 0-0)
12/19/25 at The House, Yuma AZ

 
 

 
 
Monroe University 70

Arizona Western College 65

Date: 12/19/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: The House, Yuma AZ
Referees: Damian Gonzales, Eugene Edgerson, Travis Gabbidon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Monroe University 39 31 70
Arizona Western College 31 34 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Naceiar Kirksey * 35 10-17 3-7 2-2 0-4 4 4 3 0 0 0 25
11 Nico Pena * 34 3-9 3-8 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 0 0 1 11
13 Qingfang Pang * 34 4-13 1-4 2-2 4-1 5 3 2 1 1 2 11
05 Riley Dunn * 27 2-8 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 5
02 Deuce Maxey * 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
01 Faquir Mosley 29 4-11 1-4 2-3 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 2 11
21 Fernando De Los Santos 11 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 7
20 Abraham Rosario 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
04 Tavien Tyler 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Jago Robinson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-70 10-34 10-11 11-23 34 22 14 6 1 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 7-21   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 12-39   30.77 % 3-13   23.08 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 25-70   35.7 % 10-34   29.4 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Naceiar Kirksey,(1)
Fernando De Los
Santos,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 51 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
16:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marsai Mason * 36 7-14 0-3 2-2 0-14 14 3 0 2 3 0 16
3 Aaron Barton * 30 3-5 2-3 3-5 0-1 1 3 4 4 1 1 11
2 Engel Gutierrez * 20 2-10 0-5 5-6 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
4 Matt Anglo * 28 2-6 0-3 3-4 1-0 1 1 4 5 1 0 7
33 Paora Winitana * 27 1-3 0-0 3-4 3-9 12 3 2 1 0 0 5
11 Nikola Aleksic 7 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 Boubacar Diatta 23 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
22 Balla Kouyate 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 3 1 0 2
13 Illiam Fevry 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 4-21 19-25 8-34 42 15 11 18 6 1 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 1-10   10.00 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 4-21   19.0 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Marsai
Mason Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 51 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 1st-17:30



1st Half Box Score
Monroe University 39

Arizona Western College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Naceiar Kirksey 15 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 10
11 Nico Pena 14 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 9
13 Qingfang Pang 18 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 9
5 Riley Dunn 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Deuce Maxey 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
1 Faquir Mosley 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
21 Fernando De Los Santos 7 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
20 Abraham Rosario 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tavien Tyler 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jago Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 7-21 6-6 3-13 16 9 9 5 0 4 39
41.9 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marsai Mason 18 5-10 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 2 0 0 10
3 Aaron Barton 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 3
2 Engel Gutierrez 12 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Matt Anglo 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
33 Paora Winitana 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 3
11 Nikola Aleksic 5 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 Boubacar Diatta 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
22 Balla Kouyate 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Illiam Fevry 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 3-11 6-8 4-14 18 6 8 7 1 1 31
39.3 % 27.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Monroe University 31

Arizona Western College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Naceiar Kirksey 20 6-12 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 15
11 Nico Pena 20 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
13 Qingfang Pang 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 0 1 2 2
5 Riley Dunn 15 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
2 Deuce Maxey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Faquir Mosley 15 2-7 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
21 Fernando De Los Santos 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
20 Abraham Rosario 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Tavien Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jago Robinson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-39 3-13 4-5 8-10 18 13 5 1 1 5 31
30.8 % 23.1 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marsai Mason 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-8 8 2 0 0 3 0 6
3 Aaron Barton 15 2-3 1-2 3-5 0-1 1 2 1 3 1 0 8
2 Engel Gutierrez 8 2-5 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
4 Matt Anglo 18 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 2 5 0 0 7
33 Paora Winitana 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Nikola Aleksic 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boubacar Diatta 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Balla Kouyate 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
13 Illiam Fevry 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 1-10 13-17 4-20 24 9 3 11 5 0 34
41.7 % 10.0 % 76.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Western College
MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 19:40
REBOUND OFF by PANG,QINGFANG --
MISS JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
18:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUNN,RILEY 18:48
18:28 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PANG,QINGFANG 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

17:45 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by MAXEY,DEUCE 17:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:37 FOUL  by WINITANA,PAORA
17:37 SUB IN by KOUYATE,BALLA
17:37 SUB OUT by WINITANA,PAORA

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY 17:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

FOUL  by MAXEY,DEUCE 17:30
17:30 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
17:30 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
17:30 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
17:30 SUB OUT by ANGLO,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by PENA,NICO 17:15 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --

16:56 MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by MAXEY,DEUCE 16:49

16:31 MISS LAYUP by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by MAXEY,DEUCE --
GOOD 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG 16:20 6-6
ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --

16:13 MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by KOUYATE,BALLA

FOUL  by DUNN,RILEY 16:13
16:09 TURNOVER  by MASON,MARSAI

STEAL  by PENA,NICO 16:08
GOOD 3PTR by PENA,NICO 15:43 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --

15:22 MISS 3PTR by MASON,MARSAI
REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --
TURNOVER  by MAXEY,DEUCE 15:17

15:16 STEAL  by BARTON,AARON
14:57 MISS LAYUP by BARTON,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by KOUYATE,BALLA
14:53 9-8 V 1 GOOD DUNK by KOUYATE,BALLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

14:32 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTON,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 14:07 12-10 V 2
FOUL  by MAXEY,DEUCE 13:40
SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 13:40
SUB IN by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 13:40
SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY 13:40
SUB OUT by MAXEY,DEUCE 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by ANGLO,MATT
13:40 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL



13:20 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIATTA,BOUBACAR

TURNOVER  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 13:08
13:08 SUB IN by FEVRY,ILLIAM
13:08 SUB OUT by MASON,MARSAI
12:48 12-14 H 2 GOOD DUNK by DIATTA,BOUBACAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTON,AARON
MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG 12:27
REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 12:16 15-14 V 1

11:41 MISS 3PTR by ANGLO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
FOUL  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 11:27
SUB IN by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 11:27
SUB OUT by PANG,QINGFANG 11:27

11:27 SUB IN by MASON,MARSAI
11:27 SUB OUT by BARTON,AARON
11:02 MISS LAYUP by KOUYATE,BALLA

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L --
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TYLER,TAVIEN 10:47
SUB OUT by PENA,NICO 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
10:47 SUB OUT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
10:27 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA

-- ASSIST  by ANGLO,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR(in the paint) 10:20 17-17

09:50 MISS 3PTR by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KOUYATE,BALLA
09:21 MISS 3PTR by ANGLO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN 09:14

09:14 BLOCK  by ANGLO,MATT
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --

09:09 FOUL  by KOUYATE,BALLA
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 09:09 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 09:09 19-17 V 2
SUB IN by PANG,QINGFANG 09:09
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 09:09
FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:52

08:49 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
-- ASSIST  by ANGLO,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:31 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --

08:11 TURNOVER  by KOUYATE,BALLA
SUB IN by DUNN,RILEY 08:11
SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by BARTON,AARON
08:11 SUB IN by WINITANA,PAORA
08:11 SUB OUT by ANGLO,MATT
08:11 SUB OUT by KOUYATE,BALLA

MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

07:39 MISS LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RILEY --

07:34 FOUL  by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
GOOD FT by PANG,QINGFANG 07:34 23-20 V 3



GOOD FT by PANG,QINGFANG 07:34 24-20 V 4
07:14 TURNOVER  by MASON,MARSAI

MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,ILLIAM

06:55 TURNOVER  by FEVRY,ILLIAM
STEAL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 06:54
GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,FAQUIR(in the paint) 06:50 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L --

06:27 MISS 3PTR by MASON,MARSAI
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
06:05 TURNOVER  by BARTON,AARON

STEAL  by DUNN,RILEY 06:04
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,ILLIAM
FOUL  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
05:50 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
05:50 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
05:50 SUB OUT by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
05:50 SUB OUT by FEVRY,ILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

05:25 MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WINITANA,PAORA

05:21 26-24 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARTON,AARON
-- ASSIST  by WINITANA,PAORA

GOOD LAYUP by PANG,QINGFANG(in the paint) 05:00 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by TYLER,TAVIEN --

04:31 MISS 3PTR by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L --

04:25 FOUL  by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
GOOD FT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 04:25 29-24 V 5
GOOD FT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 04:25 30-24 V 6
SUB IN by PENA,NICO 04:25
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 04:25
SUB OUT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 04:25
SUB OUT by TYLER,TAVIEN 04:25

04:08 MISS DUNK by MASON,MARSAI
-- REBOUND OFF by WINITANA,PAORA

04:03 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINITANA,PAORA

GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 03:39 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --

03:17 MISS JUMPER by MASON,MARSAI
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 02:51 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by PANG,QINGFANG --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 02:49
SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY 02:49

02:34 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIATTA,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTON,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by PENA,NICO 02:12 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by PANG,QINGFANG --
FOUL  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 01:50

01:50 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by WINITANA,PAORA
01:50 MISS FT by WINITANA,PAORA

REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG --



FOUL TECH by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 01:50
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 01:50

01:50 FOUL TECH by MASON,MARSAI
01:50 FOUL  by MASON,MARSAI

MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

01:29 TURNOVER  by WINITANA,PAORA
01:15 FOUL  by BARTON,AARON
01:15 SUB IN by ANGLO,MATT
01:15 SUB OUT by BARTON,AARON

MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

FOUL  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 01:09
01:09 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by WINITANA,PAORA
01:09 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by WINITANA,PAORA

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 00:51 39-31 V 8
00:31 TURNOVER  by DIATTA,BOUBACAR

STEAL  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 00:30
TURNOVER  by PANG,QINGFANG 00:08

00:00 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Western College
19:41 MISS JUMPER by MASON,MARSAI

-- REBOUND OFF by WINITANA,PAORA
19:36 MISS LAYUP by WINITANA,PAORA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAGO --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAGO 19:25
SUB OUT by MAXEY,DEUCE 19:25
GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY(in the paint) 19:18 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by PENA,NICO --

18:54 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGLO,MATT

18:48 MISS LAYUP by ANGLO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA
FOUL  by PANG,QINGFANG 18:16

18:16 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
18:16 MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 17:55 43-32 V 11

17:33 43-34 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MARSAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTON,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 17:13 45-34 V 11
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAGO 17:06

16:53 MISS 3PTR by BARTON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR(in the paint) 16:40 47-34 V 13

16:34 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTON,AARON
16:16 47-38 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,AARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 15:56
REBOUND OFF by PANG,QINGFANG --
MISS JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 15:53

15:53 BLOCK  by MASON,MARSAI
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

15:47 47-40 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAGO 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

15:22 47-42 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,MARSAI
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAGO 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
14:57 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 14:57
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAGO 14:57

14:57 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
14:57 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,RILEY 14:37 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by PENA,NICO --

14:11 TURNOVER  by BARTON,AARON
STEAL  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 14:10
MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA
13:50 50-44 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WINITANA,PAORA(in the paint)
13:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:50 SUB IN by FEVRY,ILLIAM
13:50 SUB OUT by BARTON,AARON

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RILEY 13:05
13:05 BLOCK  by MASON,MARSAI

REBOUND OFF by PANG,QINGFANG --
12:57 MISS 3PTR by MASON,MARSAI

REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,FAQUIR(in the paint) 12:37 52-44 V 8

12:13 MISS LAYUP by WINITANA,PAORA
BLOCK  by PANG,QINGFANG 12:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 12:13
SUB IN by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 12:13
SUB OUT by PANG,QINGFANG 12:13
SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY 12:13
FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 12:04

12:04 52-45 V 7 GOOD FT by MASON,MARSAI
12:04 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by MASON,MARSAI
12:04 SUB IN by KOUYATE,BALLA
12:04 SUB OUT by MASON,MARSAI

MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA

11:32 SUB IN by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
11:32 SUB OUT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
11:20 52-48 V 4 GOOD DUNK by FEVRY,ILLIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGLO,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 11:04 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by PENA,NICO --

10:44 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANGLO,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 10:31 57-50 V 7

10:11 TURNOVER  by ANGLO,MATT
STEAL  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 10:09
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 10:01

10:01 BLOCK  by KOUYATE,BALLA
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA

09:56 TURNOVER  by ANGLO,MATT
09:56 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
09:56 SUB OUT by FEVRY,ILLIAM

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 09:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:39 SUB IN by MASON,MARSAI



09:39 SUB OUT by WINITANA,PAORA
FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 09:37
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 09:37

09:17 MISS 3PTR by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:14 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by KOUYATE,BALLA

09:14 TURNOVER  by KOUYATE,BALLA
09:14 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
09:14 SUB IN by WINITANA,PAORA
09:14 SUB IN by BARTON,AARON
09:14 SUB OUT by ANGLO,MATT
09:14 SUB OUT by KOUYATE,BALLA
09:14 SUB OUT by ALEKSIC,NIKOLA

MISS LAYUP by PENA,NICO 08:59
08:59 BLOCK  by MASON,MARSAI

REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 08:51 59-50 V 9

08:46 MISS LAYUP by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 08:13
FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:11
FOUL TECH by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:11
FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by BARTON,AARON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by BARTON,AARON
SUB IN by PANG,QINGFANG 08:11
SUB OUT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L 08:11

07:51 FOUL  by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
07:51 TURNOVER  by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
07:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 07:50
07:50 BLOCK  by BARTON,AARON

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 07:31

07:31 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
07:31 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL

SUB IN by DUNN,RILEY 07:31
SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by ANGLO,MATT
07:31 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RILEY 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

07:00 TURNOVER  by ANGLO,MATT
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
06:33 TURNOVER  by BARTON,AARON

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:03 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
06:03 SUB OUT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR

FOUL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 05:42
05:42 MISS FT by BARTON,AARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:42 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by BARTON,AARON
05:42 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by BARTON,AARON
05:42 SUB IN by KOUYATE,BALLA
05:42 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
05:42 SUB OUT by WINITANA,PAORA



05:42 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
04:59 TURNOVER  by BARTON,AARON

STEAL  by DUNN,RILEY 04:58
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
FOUL  by PANG,QINGFANG 04:27

04:27 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
04:27 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
04:27 SUB IN by FEVRY,ILLIAM
04:27 SUB OUT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR

FOUL  by TEAM 04:19
04:19 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by ANGLO,MATT
04:19 MISS FT by ANGLO,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 04:19 62-58 V 4

04:07 MISS 3PTR by FEVRY,ILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --

03:50 FOUL  by MASON,MARSAI
MISS JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 03:45
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:45 FOUL  by MASON,MARSAI
GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 03:44 64-58 V 6
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,FAQUIR --

03:38 TURNOVER  by ANGLO,MATT
STEAL  by PANG,QINGFANG 03:38

03:20 FOUL  by FEVRY,ILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI
02:44 TURNOVER  by KOUYATE,BALLA

STEAL  by PANG,QINGFANG 02:44
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KOUYATE,BALLA
FOUL  by PANG,QINGFANG 02:11

02:11 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by ANGLO,MATT
02:11 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by ANGLO,MATT
02:11 SUB IN by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
02:11 SUB IN by WINITANA,PAORA
02:11 SUB OUT by KOUYATE,BALLA
02:11 SUB OUT by FEVRY,ILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO 01:51
REBOUND OFF by PANG,QINGFANG --
MISS DUNK by PANG,QINGFANG 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WINITANA,PAORA
01:41 64-62 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANGLO,MATT
01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 01:33
01:15 64-65 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARTON,AARON

-- ASSIST  by ANGLO,MATT
01:00 FOUL  by ANGLO,MATT
00:54 FOUL  by BARTON,AARON

MISS JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG 00:46
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 00:42 66-65 V 1
ASSIST  by DUNN,RILEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42

00:10 MISS 3PTR by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR --



00:10 FOUL  by WINITANA,PAORA
GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 00:10 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR 00:10 68-65 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

00:10 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,ENGEL
00:10 SUB OUT by DIATTA,BOUBACAR
00:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:05 TURNOVER  by ANGLO,MATT
00:05 FOUL  by BARTON,AARON

MISS FT by MOSLEY,FAQUIR 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MARSAI

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ANGLO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by PENA,NICO --

00:00 FOUL  by WINITANA,PAORA
GOOD FT by PENA,NICO 00:00 69-65 V 4
GOOD FT by PENA,NICO 00:00 70-65 V 5


